Donlas couNsl oF ouncll of M
e MHIF o “_,’_‘ % d indlan Councll of Medical Research
; : Department of Health Research, Ministry of Health

and Famlly Welfarg, Government of indla

/a2 % T — T - -,
{3 ) ¢ \ W d949e 9 199, H=s 7T 79
! Q AL R '_n - - -
£~ : ‘"i"' s ) R ) R sl s B
-; el

(SR e P

No. ECD/CSTPU/Adhoc/COVID-19/05/2021-22 Date- -06-2022
To,

The Dean,
Manipal Academy of Higher Education,
Manipal- 576104.

Subject: Sanction of budget allotment for the ICMR Scheme entitled “A multicentric, longitudinal study on
measurement of Immune Responses in Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children (MIS-C)”
.submitted by Dr. Amrita Pattanaik, Assistant Professor, Manipal Academy of Higher Education,
Manipal- 576104 .

Dear Sir,

The Director General of the Council sanctions the above mentioned research scheme initially for a
period of One Year from 13.06.2022 subject to extension upto the total duration specified in para (3) below.

The Director General of ICMR also sanctions the budget allotment of Rs. 24,00,344/- (Rupees Twenty
Four Lakh Three Hundred Forty Four Only) as detailed in the attachment statement for period w.e.f.
13.06.2022 to 12.06.2023 during 2022-23.

The grant in aid will be given subject to the following conditions:-

I; The payment of the grant will be made in two installments to the Head of the Institute. The first
Installment of the grant will be paid generally as soon as report regarding the commencement of
the project and appointment of the staff is received by the ICMR. The demand for payment of the
subsequent installment of the grant should be placed with the ICMR in prescribed format

attached.
2. The staff appointed on the project should be paid as indicated in the budget statement attached.
3. The approved duration of the research scheme is Two Years. The annual extension will be given

after review of the work done on the research scheme during the previous years.

4, Ten copies of the annual progress report of work done be submitted to the ICMR every year after
completion of ten months of the project. Failure to submit the report in time may lead to
termination of the project.

! The Institute will maintain a Separate Saving Bank Account of the receipts and expenditure
incurred on the research scheme and will furnish a utilization certificate and an audited statement
of the accounts pertaining to the grant.



The grant Shall be utilized after following provision as laid down in GFR-2017 and TA rules

7. The other terms & condition are indicated in the website of ICMR (www.icmr.nic.in) for
“Guidelines” for operation of project for Grantees of ICMR’s Extramural Research Projects”. The

receipt of the letter may please be acknowledged.

You are advised to seek concurrence of the council before disseminating the findings to journal,
media or repositories.

Yours faithfully
W
Z\b\
(Ved Prakash)
Administrative Officer

Copy forwarded for information to:
1. Dr. Amrita Pattanaik, Assistant Professor, Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal- 576104

2. Accounts Section V,ICMR with two copies of the budget statement for information and necessary action
RFC No (P -64) ECD/ADHOC/107/2021-22 dt-24/3/2022

3. Finance Section, ICMR with two copies of budget statement for compilation of the Council’s budget.

4. Mrs. Vanadana, Sr.T.O-li

Administrative Officer
ECD



BUDGET STATEMENT
(13.06.2022 to 12.06.2023)

Budget Heads l I Year

Staff (A)

Senior Research fellow @ Rs. 35000/- + 9% | Rs. 4,57,800/-
HRA

Project Technician —Ill @ Rs. 18000 /- Rs. 2,16,000/-

(10% Increment per year)

Total (A)

Rs. 6,73,800/-

Recurring (B)

SARS-CoV-2 IgG ELISA kits Rs. 1,26,000/-
Surrogate Neutralization Assay Kits Rs. 3,60,000/-
sC5b-9 Assay kits Rs. 25,000/-
Proinflammatory Multiplex Cytokine Assay | Rs. 9,00,000/-
kits

Laboratory Consumables Rs. 1,00,000/-
Sub Total Rs. 15,11,000/-
Travel (D) Rs. 50,000/-
Transportation of samples Rs. 1,00,000/-
Overhead @ 3% Rs. 65,544/-
Grand Total Rs. 24,00,344/-

(Ved Prakash)
Administrative Officer



